

FCC

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY (DoC)

| Equipment: | Ultra High-Speed 5G Router & Powerful Edge Computing Gateway |
|--|--|
| Trademark(s) and Model(s): | ICR-4461 Rev.2.0 |
| Manufacturer: | Advantech Czech s.r.o., Sokolska 71, Kerhartice, 562 04 Usti nad Orlici, CZ, phone +420 465 524 421, <u>cellular.info@advantech.cz</u> , <u>www.advantech.cz</u> |
| Importer: | Advantech Corporation 380 Fairview Way, Milpitas, CA 95035 United States Phone: 1-800-346-3119 |
| FCC ID in case other parts of this equipment are subject to certification: | XMR2022RM520NGL |

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The following test reports are subject to this declaration:

| Test report number: | Issue date: |
|---------------------------------|-------------|
| MDE_ADVANT_2206_FCC_01_DRAFT_v1 | 2023-01-24 |
| MDE_ADVANT_2206_FCC_02_DRAFT_v1 | 2023-01-24 |

The following manufacturer/importer/entity is responsible for this declaration:

| Company name: |
|------------------------------------|
| Name/Title (legal representative): |
| Address: |
| Phone: |
| E-mail: |

Advantech Czech s.r.o.

Pavel Pospíšil, executive director Sokolska 71, Kerhartice, 562 04 Usti nad Orlici, CZ +420 465 524 421 cellular.info@advantech.cz

Signed for and on behalf of Advantech Czech s.r.o.

 Θ

Pavel Pospíšil, executive director

Usti nad Orlici

02/24/2023

Advantech Czech s.r.o.

Sokolská 71, Kerhartice 562 04 Ústí nad Orlicí Czech Republic Tel: +420 465 524 421 E-mail: cellular.info@advantech.cz Web: www.advantech.cz

IČO: 24148661 DIČ: CZ24148661